Doc#. 1511246030 fee: $56.00

UNOFFICIAL G

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
CoreLogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Document Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
350 HIGHLZND DRIVE
LEWISVILLET, TX 75067

Heath Harric

Parcel ID Numbei; 253:35-115-025-000
[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: }ovember 13, 2008 Loan No: 604482281
Original Loan Amount: $165,9:8.50 FHA Case Number: 137-4347200-703
New Money: $0.00 MIN Number: 100228410000758818

LOAN MODIfi:CATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agrecmaat”), made this 1st day of October, 2014, between
ANTHONEY SEAVERS whose address is 17820 ARL*:GTON DR, COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL 60478
(“Borrower”) and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC whici 1= crganized and existing under the laws of The
United States of America, and whose address is 350 PiCLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067
(“Lender”), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems. I»z. ("MERS"), and has an address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, te!. (885) ¥79-MERS, ("Mortgagee®), amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Daed (the "Security Instrument”) dated
October 31, 2008 and recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Instrument No: 08312021, of the Officlal Records
(Name of Records) of COOK County, IL (County and State, or other surisdiction) and (2) the Note,
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Proper'v’, located at

17820 ARLINGTON DR, COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL 60478,

(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

NI L

8 2 B
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 11112 foage 1o/ &)




1511246030 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. As of November 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
"Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $154,494.99, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any Interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.375%, from
November 1, 2014. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $771.37, beginning on the 1st day of December, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the
same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on November 1,
2044 (the *Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Irsinenent, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Maturity Nate,

3. Ifall or 2iv.art of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
Is not a natu-aiparson and a beneficlal interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consant, Lender may require immediate payment In full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrumer:.

If Lender exercises this-onaon, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice Is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay ai-svms secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiratior. z¢ this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without furhz¢ tiotice or demand on Borrower.

4. Bomower also will comply with all other ¢ivenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Goiuwer's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borower is obligated to make rvader the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled. rnull and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Secuify Yistrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustmeit n the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instvument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, ine Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as thees suiarred to in (a)
ahove.

5. Iif the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a cischarge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by

the underlying debt.
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ”
83000 1112 {page 20f 5)

entering Into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
Hll“lj ll ll. ‘I.‘Ils 2I IJJ“‘ll||Hl"ﬂ“l|! ﬂlﬂn I‘Il!‘ m !ll’ |ll‘I”‘I“!Jl"!l‘l‘ﬂ'l'llm lJIIl”IWII’!l



1511246030 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release In
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Bomrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

/ /
Y
{

ANTHONEY SEAVERS -Bomowed

(Seal)

[Space Bolow This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of llinois
County of (oo /(\

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befoe me, a Notary Public on
RL TN by ANTHONEY SEAVERS.

A %ot op

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on 3‘ é:/ / ;f

*OFFICIAL SEAL'
PAT A, WILLIAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF (LLINOIS
My Commission Expires 2/27/2018

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 11/12 {pege 30l §)

il IANATIGR

H A =»



1511246030 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

By: (Seal) - Lender

Name: pAxrn l—lﬂh‘h"n

Title:
S \\S™

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State ri vX
County of E}i \\MS I

Notary Publie
Before me_Graiit V‘N"dﬂdg (namettitle of officer) on this day personally appeared
Azra Hablolla the Assistant Secretary of

Nationstzr \doﬂgage LLC

r proved to me on the_ oath of or through
Stion of identity card or other docamiznt)) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foragoing instrument and acknowledged tc'm= that he executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office th1s W .ZDJS—-

n.re of Officer
No ary Public

SEP 1 B Iﬂlﬂ Title of Officer

My Commission expires :

T AR

*
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11/12 (page 4 of 5)




1511246030 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: $34432281

Property Address: 17820 ARLINGTON DR, COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL 60478

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCI:IBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS AND DESCRIBED A5 FOLLOWS: LOT 233 IN BLOCK 2% IN WINSTON PARK UNIT 5,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF ¢ART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND ALSO THE WEST 1/2 OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHFAST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MFRIDIAN, IN THE CITY OF COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING (O THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE COOK COUNTY
RECORDERS OFFICE AS DOCUMENT NG, 21810812 ON FEBRUARY 17TH 1972 AND FILED IN
THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TIiLES IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON JANUARY 26TH
1972 AS DOCUMENT NO, LR2604946 AND _ERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION REGISTERED ON

SEPTEMBER 6TH 1972 AS DOCUMENT NO. Li1264A492, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

- 6 8 4 + 1 0

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 11/12 Page 1ol 1

EYRMRIM MM I

0 2 2 8 1 A & -



